Dual-Fuel Freestanding Range
E36DF76GPS professional series
High standards of quality at Electrolux Home Products, Inc. mean we are
constantly working to improve our products. We reserve the right to change
specifications or discontinue models without notice.
Electrolux Major Appliances, N.A.
USA • 10200 David Taylor Drive • Charlotte, NC 28262 • 1-877-4electrolux (1-877-435-3287) • electroluxicon.com
CANADA • 5855 Terry Fox Way • Mississauga, ON L5V 3E4 • 1-800-265-8352 • electroluxicon.ca
E36DF76GPS  10/10 © 2010 Electrolux Home Products, Inc. Printed in the U.S.A.
36" Dual-Fuel Freestanding Range Specifications
• Product Weight – 352 Lbs.
• Single phase 3- or 4-wire cable, 120/240 or 120/208 Volt,
60 Hertz AC only electrical supply with ground required on separate
circuit fused on both sides of line.
• Connected Load (kW Rating) @ 240/208 Volts = 6.5/4.8kW
• Amps @ 240/208 Volts = 27/23 Amps
• Recommended Circuit Breaker – 30 Amps
• Always consult local and national electric and gas codes.
• Range ships with 3/4" factory regulator.
• LP Gas conversion kit supplied.
• Overhead cabinetry should not exceed a 13" maximum depth.
• Allow 34" minimum clearance between top of rangetop and bottom of
unprotected wood or metal overhead cabinetry.
• Absolute minimum horizontal distance between overhead cabinets
installed to either side of appliance must be no less than maximum width
of appliance.
• Allow 9" minimum clearance from edge of rangetop to nearest
combustible wall on either side of unit.
• Allow 28" minimum clearance when bottom of wood or metal overhead
cabinet is protected by not less than 1/8" flame-retardant millboard
covered with not less than No.28 MGS sheet steel, 0.015" stainless
steel, 0.024" aluminum or 0.020" copper.
• To reduce risk of fire when using overhead cabinetry, install vent hood
that projects horizontally a recommended minimum of 5" beyond
bottom of cabinets.
Note: For planning purposes only. Refer to Product Installation Guide
on the web at electroluxicon.com for detailed instructions.
Optional Accessories
• 9" Stainless Steel Backsplash – (PN# 903104-9100).
• 12" Stainless Steel Backsplash – (PN# 903105-9100).
• Stainless Steel Island Trim Kit (for use in place
of backsplash) – (PN# 903106-9100).
• 4" Stainless Steel Kick Plate – (PN# 318352652).
• Black Knobs Kit – (PN# 903108-9020).
Use these dimensions and clearance instructions for planning purposes only. For detailed installation
instructions, refer to installation guide, packed with product, or on the web at electroluxicon.com.
Front
Top
General Installation Guidelines
with Counter-Depth French Door Refrigerator
High standards of quality at Electrolux Home Products, Inc. mean we are
constantly working to improve our products. We reserve the right to change
specifications or discontinue models without notice.
Electrolux Major Appliances, N.A.
USA • 10200 David Taylor Drive • Charlotte, NC 28262 • 1-877-4electrolux (1-877-435-3287) • electroluxicon.com
CANADA • 5855 Terry Fox Way • Mississauga, ON L5V 3E4 • 1-800-265-8352 • electroluxicon.ca
INSTGDLNS_FDR EI  10/10 © 2010 Electrolux Home Products, Inc. Printed in the U.S.A.
Use these dimensions and clearance instructions for planning purposes only. For detailed installation
instructions, refer to installation guide, packed with product, or on the web at electroluxicon.com.
Front
Top
General Installation Guidelines
with Counter-Depth Side-by-Side Refrigerator
High standards of quality at Electrolux Home Products, Inc. mean we are
constantly working to improve our products. We reserve the right to change
specifications or discontinue models without notice.
Electrolux Major Appliances, N.A.
USA • 10200 David Taylor Drive • Charlotte, NC 28262 • 1-877-4electrolux (1-877-435-3287) • electroluxicon.com
CANADA • 5855 Terry Fox Way • Mississauga, ON L5V 3E4 • 1-800-265-8352 • electroluxicon.ca
INSTGDLNS_SSR EI  10/10 © 2010 Electrolux Home Products, Inc. Printed in the U.S.A.